



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.6264 OF 2018

Nilima Rajkumar Babar ... Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra And Others ... Respondents

.....
Mr. Kalpesh U. Patil for the Petitioner.
Mr. Sandeep Babar, AGP for Respondent No.1.
Mr. R.A. Naik I/b Umesh R. Mankapure for Respondent No.2.

.....
**CORAM : SHANTANU KEMKAR &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : 21 AUGUST 2018

P.C. :

. Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioner on the question of admission of the petition.

2 Step to be taken for service upon Respondent No.3 within two weeks.

3 List the petition as per CMIS date.

[SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.]

[SHANTANU KEMKAR, J.]