



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.6264 OF 2018

Nilima Rajkumar Babar.] ... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.] ... Respondents

Mr. K. U. Patil for Petitioner.

Mr. Sandeep Babar, AGP for State - Respondent No.1.

Mr. U. R. Mankapure for Respondent No.2.

CORAM :- SHANTANU KEMKAR &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.
DATE :- OCTOBER 22, 2018

P. C. :-

Await service of notice on the Respondents. List along
with service report after four weeks.

2. Stand over to 26/11/2018.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(SHANTANU KEMKAR, J.)