



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.6264 OF 2018

Nilima Rajkumar BabarPetitioner
Vs.
State Of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Kalpesh Patil, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Siyal F. Magdum i/b Mr. Umesh Mankapure, for the Respondent
No.2.
Mr. R. P. Kadam, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE,
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.
DATED: 29th APRIL 2026

PC.:-

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No. 2, seeks time to take instructions as to the action taken pursuant to the notice dated 24th February 2017.
2. At his request, stand over to 5th May 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)